



State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 09/14/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0Q4404

09/14/2023

Project ID: 0418000096

SAN MATEO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: B

Location: 04-SM-1, 280-Var

Number of Items: 84

Install trash capture devices and maintenance vehicle pullouts.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-X081(036)E

Proposals Issued: 11 Total Number of Working Days: 390 Overrun/Underrun: \$492,436.75

Number of Bidders: 1 Engineers Est: \$2,785,367.00 % Over/Under Est: 17.68%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$3,277,803.75	VC0000019858	BUGLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4847 HOPYARD RD. SUITE 4-395 PLEASANTON CA 94588	CSLB# 00740863 Phone (925) 416-0700 Fax (925) 416-7746

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
BUGLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	140.0	3,500.00	490,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00
0005	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	45.0	80.00	3,600.00
0006	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	35.0	60.00	2,100.00
0007	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	1,720.0	70.00	120,400.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0009	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	7.0	4,800.00	33,600.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
0011	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0012	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0013	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	5.0	1,300.00	6,500.00
0014	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	6,960.0	2.00	13,920.00
0015	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	140.0	35.00	4,900.00
0016	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	17.0	400.00	6,800.00
0017	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,980.0	9.00	17,820.00
0018	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	1,190.0	11.00	13,090.00
0019	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	6.0	10,000.00	60,000.00
0020	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0021	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0022	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	310.0	2.50	775.00
0023	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	62.0	950.00	58,900.00
0024	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	320.0	135.00	43,200.00
0025	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	180.0	450.00	81,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
BUGLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	500.0	160.00	80,000.00
0027	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0028	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	410.0	0.60	246.00
0029	200123	CULTIVATION	SQYD	410.0	4.50	1,845.00
0030	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	2.0	550.00	1,100.00
0031	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	87.0	0.25	21.75
0032	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	87.0	40.00	3,480.00
0033	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
0034	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	39.0	150.00	5,850.00
0035	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	87.0	30.00	2,610.00
0036	208450	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	1,700.00	1,700.00
0037	208562	CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	1,700.00	1,700.00
0038	F 208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	100.0	8.00	800.00
0039	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	170.0	10.00	1,700.00
0040	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	190.0	12.00	2,280.00
0041	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1.0	1,300.00	1,300.00
0042	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	2,300.0	1.50	3,450.00
0043	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	23,500.0	0.25	5,875.00
0044	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,050.0	10.00	10,500.00
0045	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	23,500.0	0.35	8,225.00
0046	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	20.0	350.00	7,000.00
0047	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	380.0	380.00	144,400.00
0048	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	160.0	1,500.00	240,000.00
0049	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	43.0	200.00	8,600.00
0050	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.2	600.00	120.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
BUGLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	620.0	25.00	15,500.00
0052	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	3.2	1,400.00	4,480.00
0053	621222	GROSS SOLIDS REMOVAL DEVICE LINEAR RADIAL TYPE LR-1 (6)	EA	1.0	105,000.00	105,000.00
0054	621227	GROSS SOLIDS REMOVAL DEVICE LINEAR RADIAL TYPE LR-3 (4)	EA	2.0	140,000.00	280,000.00
0055	621230	GROSS SOLIDS REMOVAL DEVICE LINEAR RADIAL TYPE LR-4 (4)	EA	1.0	160,000.00	160,000.00
0056	014220	TRASH NET (OPEN CHANNEL)	EA	4.0	60,000.00	240,000.00
0057	013753	TRASH NET (DOWNDRAIN)	EA	1.0	7,500.00	7,500.00
0058	015429	CAPTURE HOUSING TYPE B	EA	1.0	95,000.00	95,000.00
0059	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	61.0	350.00	21,350.00
0060	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	2,300.00	4,600.00
0061	710122	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0062	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	80.0	50.00	4,000.00
0063	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00
0064	721420	CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	CY	120.0	900.00	108,000.00
0065	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	3.0	1,500.00	4,500.00
0066	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	10.0	70.00	700.00
0067	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	17.0	75.00	1,275.00
0068	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	770.0	4.00	3,080.00
0069	015430	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL (LADDER)	EA	1.0	6,000.00	6,000.00
0070	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	16.0	125.00	2,000.00
0071	802580	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00
0072	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	12.0	50.00	600.00
0073	803060	REMOVE GATE	EA	1.0	1,200.00	1,200.00
0074	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	10.0	100.00	1,000.00
0075	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	3.0	225.00	675.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
BUGLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	14.0	12.00	168.00
0077	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	20.0	13.00	260.00
0078	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	36.0	23.00	828.00
0079	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00
0080	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0081	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	33.0	400.00	13,200.00
0082	846026	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	78.0	60.00	4,680.00
0083	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	85,000.00	85,000.00
0084	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$3,277,803.75</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019858	QA CONSTRUCTORS SF CA	1013265	ITEM 48 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SF CA	1013265	ITEM 49 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SF CA	1013265	ITEM 50 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SF CA	1013265	HMA
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SF CA	1013265	PLACE AC DIKE
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SF CA	1013265	TACK COAT
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 28-40 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LATHROP CA	492862	PLANTING , IRRIGATION AND PLANT ESTABLISHMENT
	BROWN AND FESLER INC. LIVERMORE CA	702575	ITEM 83 (100%)
	BROWN AND FESLER INC. LIVERMORE CA	702575	MODIFY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 13 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019858	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 41-45 (100%)
	S KWOK ENGINEERS ALAMEDA CA	NA	ITEM 10 (100%)
	S KWOK ENGINEERS ALAMEDA CA	NA	ITEM 11 (100%)
	S KWOK ENGINEERS ALAMEDA CA	NA	ITEM 12 (100%)
	S KWOK ENGINEERS ALAMEDA CA	NA	JOB SITE MGT
	S KWOK ENGINEERS ALAMEDA CA	NA	PREPARE WPCP
	S KWOK ENGINEERS ALAMEDA CA	NA	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 81 (100%)
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 82 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019858	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 84 (2%)
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	374600	TEMP PVNT MKG PAINT
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	374600	THERMO MKG NIGHT
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	374600	REMV PVMT MKG
	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	374600	MOB FOR CHRISP WORK ONLY
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SF CA	1018669	ITEM 3 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SF CA	1018669	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SF CA	1018669	CAS
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SF CA	1018669	TRAFFIC CONTROL